
No. ________ 
 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
 

Innovation Sciences, LLC v. Amazon.com, Inc., et al.  
 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
 

I, Shelly N. Gannon, being eighteen years or older, do certify under penalty of 

perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.  That, on this, the 13th day of December, 

2022, I filed forty (40) paper copies via UPS Ground Transportation of the foregoing 

with the United States Supreme Court. I further certify that the foregoing was served 

via electronic mail and three (3) copies of the same, via UPS Ground Transportation, to 

the following: 

J. David Hadden 
Saina S. Shamilov 
Ravi R. Ranganath 
FENWICK & WEST, LLP 
801 California Street 
Mountain View, CA 94041 
dhadden@fenwick.com 
sshamilov@fenwick.com 
rranganath@fenwick.com 
 
Counsel for Respondents 

Todd R. Gregorian 
FENWICK & WEST, LLP 
555 California Street, 12th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
tgregorian@fenwick.com 
 
 
 
 
 
Counsel for Respondents 

 
 
 
       
Shelly N. Gannon 
Gibson Moore Appellate Services, LLC 
206 East Cary Street   
P.O. Box 1460 (23218) 
Richmond, VA  23219 
(804) 249-7770 – Telephone   
(804) 249-7771 – Facsimile  
shelly@gibsonmoore.net 



For: 
 
Donald L. Jackson 
    Counsel of Record 
James D. Berquist 
DAVIDSON BERQUIST JACKSON 
   & GOWDEY, LLP 
8300 Greensboro Drive 
Suite 500 
McLean, VA 22102 
djackson@davidsonberquist.com 
jay.berquist@davidsonberquist.com 
(571) 765-7700 
 
Counsel for Petitioner 
 
 Signed and subscribed before me on this the 13th day of December.  

 


